MINUTES
MONTANA HOUSE OP REPRESENTATIVES
53rd LEGISLATURE - REGULAR SESSION
COMHITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES
Call to Order: By CHAIRMAN DICK KNOX, on January 18, 1993, at
3:00 p.m.
ROLL CALL
Members Present:

(c) follow the procedures for the adoption of ordinances in
7-5-103.
NEW SECTION. Section 9. (standard) Codification
instruction. [Sections 6 through 8] are intended to be codified
as an.·integral part of Title 75, chapter 7, part 2, and the
provisions of Title 75, chapter 7, part 2, apply to [sections 6
through 8]. n
3 1.11C54SC.:is3
EXHIBIT- I
DATE.. -_"'M( 2"-;-='1::--:;-
TESTIMONY OF THE HB_ 1 k 1
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
ON HOUSE BILL 121, FIRST READING
BEFORE THE HOUSE NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITIEE
JANUARY 18, 1992
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT ESTABLISHING A GROSS
NEGLIGENCE LIABILITY STANDARD FOR CERTAIN DAM OWNERS;
EXTENDING THE LIABILITY STANDARDS TO CERTAIN DAMS IN
ADDITION TO PERMITTED DAMS; EXTENDING THE LIABILITY
STANDARDS TO NONFEDERAL DAMS ON FEDERAL PROPERTY;
ESTABLISHING A PENALTY; AMENDING SECTIONS 85-15-107 AND 85-

(c) follow the procedures for the adoption of ordinances in
7-5-103.
NEW SECTION. .Section 9~{standard} Codification
instruction. [Sections 6 through 8] are intended to be codified
as an integral part of Title 75, chapter 7, part 2, and the
provisions of Title 75, chapter 7, part 2, apply to [sections 6
through 8]."
2 HB003004.PCS
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
Natural Resources COMMITTEE
BILL NO. f18 '30
ROLL CALL VOTE
I~ 1:,
NAME AYE NO \
Jody Bird y
Vivian Brooke K
Rugg Fagg 'i-
Gary Feland
'{..
Mike Foster '{:.
Bob Gilbert '/..
Hal Harper 'K
Scott Orr K
Bob Raney X
Dore Schwinden y
Jay Stovall X-
Emily Swanson )(
Howard Toole X
Doug Wagner X
Rolph Tunby, Vice Chairman >(
Dick Knox, Chairman ><
HR:1993
Amendments to House Bill No. 30
First Reading Copy
Requested by Rep. Foster
EXHIBiT S
DATE 1-~t~=::-=0f3-=-=~------:
HR' 30
--..::~-----.
For the Committee on Natural Resources
Prepared by Michael S. Kakuk
January 15, 1993
1. Title, lines 7 and 8.
Following: "GOVERNMENTS;" on line 7
strike: "AUTHORIZING" through "RESERVOIRS;" on line 8
2. Title, line 11.
Following: "75-7-202,"
strike: "75-7-203,"
3. Page 2.
Following: line 17
strike: section 2 in its entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
4. Page 4, line 2.
Following: "section"
strike: "7"
Insert: "6"
1 hb003001.amk
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
t., ... a I • ....,. a ....:ft;!!----::~--
DATE l-t ~ --1,
HB 20
Natural Resources COMMITTEE
BILL NO.
ROLL CALL VOTE '10 --a4 1@ ~O DATE \<t 1~
I NAME I AYE I NO I I
Jody Bird r...-/'
Vivian Brooke v